
PURSTON  INFANT  SCHOOL 

Nunns Lane, Featherstone, WF7 5HF 

Tel:  01977 723550 

Email:  headteacher@purston.wakefield.sch.uk 

www.purstoninfants.co.uk 

 

 

Spring Term Newsletter 2017 
 

Proposed dates for events this term are subject to confirmation nearer the date when further details 

will also be available. 

 

Tuesday, 3
rd

 January 

Thursday 2nd February 

 

Friday 3rd February 

Thursday, 9
th

 February 

School  opens 

Open day for parents (LFS) – 9.30- 10.30  and 1.00 -2.00 

Open afternoon for parents (Main school) – 1.30 -3.00 

Pantomime production of ‘Robin Hood’ 

Disco 3.30-4.30pm, Valentines Disco 

 Nursery Disco during the school day 

Thursday, 9th February School closes for half-term 

Friday, 10
th

 February  Inset day 

  

   

  

Monday, 20
th

  February 

Thursday, 9th March 
School opens 

Y2 Trip to National Coal Mining Museum  

Wednesday, 15
th

 March 

Friday, 17th March 

Tuesday, 21st March 

Friday, 24th March 

Wednesday, 29
th

 March 

Monday, 3rd April 

Thursday, 6th April 

Friday, 7th April 

Parent Consultations 3.30-7.00 

Y2 Team kwik cricket at North Featherstone 

UFS Trip to Cannon Hall Farm 

Red Nose Day 

Nursery Induction for new starters (pm) No Afternoon Nursery 

Best decorated egg contest 

Egg Rolling Competition  

Easter Bonnet Parade 

Friday, 7
th

 April 

 

 

 

 

 

School closes for Easter 
 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

Please see over for school calendar    

mailto:headteacher@purston.wakefield.sch.uk


2016/17 School Year 
 

Tuesday, 6th September 2016 School opens to children 

Friday, 21st October 2016 School closes for half term 

Monday, 31st October 2016 School re-opens 

Friday, 16th December 2016 School closes for Christmas 

  

Tuesday, 3rd January 2017 School re-opens 

Thursday, 9th February 2017 School closes for half term 

Monday, 20th February 2017 School re-opens 

Friday, 7th April 2017 School closes for Easter 

  

Monday, 24th April 2017 School re-opens 

Friday, 26th May 2017 School closes 

Monday, 5th June 2017 School re-opens 

Friday, 21st July 2017 School closes for Summer 

Inset Days           Monday, 5th September 2016 
                             Friday, 10th February 2017 
                             Thursday, 4th May 2017(pending election) 
                             Monday, 24th July 2017 
                             Tuesday, 25th July 2017 
May Day              Monday, 1st May 2017 

 

 

2017/18 School Year 

 

 

Monday, 4th September 2017 School opens to children 

Friday, 20th October 2017 School closes for half term 

Monday, 30th October 2017 School re-opens 

Friday, 22nd December 2017 School closes for Christmas 

  

Monday, 8th January 2018 School re-opens 

Friday, 16th February 2018 School closes for half term 

Monday, 26th February 2018 School re-opens 

Thursday, 29th March 2018 School closes for Easter 

  

Monday, 16th April 2018 School re-opens 

Friday, 25th May 2018 School closes 

Monday, 4th June 2018 School re-opens 

Tuesday, 24th July 2018 School closes for Summer 

Inset Days           Thursday, 3rd May 2018(pending election) 
                             4 Inset days to be confirmed 
 
May Day              Monday, 7th May 2018 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 


